## No.J.12019/17/2021-DC(KZL)/VOL-XIII OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT : KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 16<sup>th</sup> July, 2021

## ORDER

Mizoram Sawrkar, Disaster Management & Rehabilitation Department order No.B.13021/101/2020-DMR/Vol-V dt. 15.07.2021 bawhzuina atan leh, Covid-19 hrileng darh zel laka kan him theih nan, The Disaster Management Act, 2005 Section 30(2)(xviii) leh Section 34(m) in District Disaster Management Authority hnena thuneihna a pek angin, he office order **No.J.12019/17/2021-DC(KZL)/VOL-XII** dt. 30.06.2021 chu Khawzawl District-ah ni 17.07.2021 zanlai dar 12:00 thleng hman turin pawhsei a ni e.

## Sd/- ZOTHANMAWIA

Deputy Commissioner

85

Chairman

District Disaster Management Authority Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Memo No.J.12019/17/2021-DC(KZL)/VOL-XIII :Khawzawl, the 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2021 *Copy to:* 

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 2. Sr. PPS to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram.
- 3. Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, DM&R/Home Department.
- 4. Superintendent of Police, Khawzawl District for information and necessary action.
- 5. DIPRO, Champhai for favour of wide publicity.
- 6. Officer-in-charge, State Control Room, Directorate of DM&R, Aizawl.
- 7. All Covid-19 Zonal Officers/Incident Commanders, Khawzawl District, for information and necessary action.
- 8. All Leaders, Covid-19 Executive Duty teams within Khawzawl District for information and necessary action.
- 9. All Chairman, Village Level Task Forces, Khawzawl District He thupek hi tlangau hmanga an veng/khua theuha lo puangzar turin.
- 10. Editors, Si-Ar leh Khawzawl Times. An chanchinbua news item anga min chhuahsak turin
- 11. Proprietors, VLS and LR Vision for favour of wide publicity.
- 12. Website Manager, DC office for uploading in office website.
- 13. Office Copy.

un i

Deputy Commissioner & Chairman District Disaster Management Authority & Khawzawl District, Khawzawl